LL.M. for International Lawyers Estimated Program Costs, 2013-2014

Item

Tuition Deposit:

Tuition

Student Activity Fee
Student Bar Association Fee
International Student Fee
Health Insurance Fee
Health Services Fee
Facilities Fee

Meal Plan

On Campus Housing*
Housing Deposit

Books

ESTIMATED TOTAL COST**

HAMLINE

UNIVERSITY
School of Law

Cost and unit

$500 onetime fee (credited toward total tuition)

$1,230/ credit, total of 24 credits

$25/semester
$10/semester
$130/semester
$918/semester(estimated)
$82/semester

$3/credit, total of 24 credits
$2,225/semester
$2,320/semester

$100 onetime fee

$1,350 estimated total cost

*Based on a double occupancy residence hall room.

**Estimated total cost does not reflect financial services use, travel, or other living costs not specifically listed here.

Additional Information on Costs and Financing

All fees are available online: http://www.hamline.edu/offices/student-accounts/law-tuition.html.

Annual Total
$500
$29,520

$50

$20

$260

$1,836 (estimated)
$164

$72

$4,450
$4,640

$100

$1,350

$42,962

The financial aid application process is also available online: http://www.hamline.edu/offices/financial-aid/law/apply.html.

For more information on costs and financing, please visit: http://law.hamline.edu/admissions/costs _financing.html.

You may also contact the Office of Financial Aid at 651-523-3000 or 800-888-2182 or via email at finaid@hamline.edu. Please note calls placed

to these numbers from outside of the United States should be preceded by the country code 011.
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