

LL.M. for International Lawyers Estimated Program Costs, 2013-2014

Item	Cost and unit	Annual Total
Tuition Deposit:	\$500 onetime fee (credited toward total tuition)	\$500
Tuition	\$1,230/ credit, total of 24 credits	\$29,520
Student Activity Fee	\$25/semester	\$50
Student Bar Association Fee	\$10/semester	\$20
International Student Fee	\$130/semester	\$260
Health Insurance Fee	\$918/semester(estimated)	\$1,836 (estimated)
Health Services Fee	\$82/semester	\$164
Facilities Fee	\$3/credit, total of 24 credits	\$72
Meal Plan	\$2,225/semester	\$4,450
On Campus Housing*	\$2,320/semester	\$4,640
Housing Deposit	\$100 onetime fee	\$100
Books	\$1,350 estimated total cost	\$1,350
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST**		\$42,962

^{*}Based on a double occupancy residence hall room.

Additional Information on Costs and Financing

All fees are available online: http://www.hamline.edu/offices/student-accounts/law-tuition.html.

The financial aid application process is also available online: http://www.hamline.edu/offices/financial-aid/law/apply.html.

For more information on costs and financing, please visit: http://law.hamline.edu/admissions/costs-financing.html.

You may also contact the Office of Financial Aid at 651-523-3000 or 800-888-2182 or via email at finaid@hamline.edu. Please note calls placed to these numbers from outside of the United States should be preceded by the country code 011.

^{**}Estimated total cost does not reflect financial services use, travel, or other living costs not specifically listed here.